When recorded return to:

Kevin Brock 16165 Benson Rd. Bow, WA 98232



11/6/2006 Page

1 of

1 4:10PM

Filed for Record at Request of First American Title Of Skagit County Escrow Number: 89701

QUIT CLAIM DEED

Grantor: Rhonda R. Brock Grantee: Kevin Brock Abbreviated Legal:

Section 32, Township 35, Range 5; Ptn. SE 1/4 of the NE 1/4

THE GRANTOR RHONDA R. BROCK, A MARRIED WOMAN for and in consideration of to establish separate estate conveys and quit claims to Kevin Brock, a married man as his separate estate the following described real estate, situated in the County of Skagit State of Washington, together with all after acquired title of the Grantors therein:

FIRST AMERICAN TITLE CO.

B89701E-1

The South ½ of the Northeast ¼ of the Southeast ¼ of the Northeast ¼ of Section 32, Township 35 North, Range 5 East, W.M., TOGETHER WITH an easement for ingress, egress and utilities as in Declaration of Easement recorded March 2, 1972, under Auditor's File No. 764746.

Tax Parcel Number(s): P40491, 350532-1-005-0	702 SKAGIT COUNTY WASHINGTON BEAL ESTATE EXCISE TAX
Dated: 11/2/06	- NOV 0 8 2006
Rhonda Burck	ANIOUNT Paid S
Rhonda R. Brock	Skagit Co. Treasure: By Deputy
State of Washington	3
County of Skacy 17	SS:
I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that person(s) who appeared before me, and said person(s) acknowledged that he/she/they signed this instrument and acknowledge it to be his/her/their free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in this instrument.	
Date: 11-2-06	
	Jana M. Delles
MAE M. DEVAL	Notary Public in and for the State of UM
SP WISSION ES	Residing at SKA Git
E O NOTARL TO	My appointment expires: W/all/loc2009